OP \$65.00 6803902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM808995

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HS, Inc.		04/27/2023	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Sizzlin Corporation	
Street Address:	89 Summers Way, Suite 103	
City:	Roanoake	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6803902	QUINCY'S FAMILY STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	6802102	QUINCY'S FAMILY STEAKHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133403

Email: JBrown@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Josh F. Brown

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Mangum
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Mangum/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment.Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment.Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is between FHS, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having an address of 1924 W. Lucas Street, Florence, South Carolina 29501 (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Western Sizzlin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 89 Summers Way, Suite 103, Roanoke, Virginia 24019 (hereinafter the "Assignee"). Assignors and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations, as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

United States Trademark Registration No. 6,802,102 for the mark QUINCY'S FAMILY STEAKHOUSE; and

United States Trademark Registration No. 6,803,902 for the mark QUINCY'S FAMILY STEAKHOUSE (and Design).

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth above and the trademarks set forth therein, together with all rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, liens, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, options or limitations of any kind, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including all common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all applications for registration, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that currently exist, including the U.S. Trademark Registrations referenced above and all renewals thereof, or that may hereafter be secured under the laws of the United States and in any other jurisdiction, including any and all Convention and Treaty rights, such as rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Trademark Assignment

and inure to the benefit of the success				
WITNESS Assignor's hand th	is <u>27 h</u>	day of	April	, 2023.
		FHS, Inc		
:	Signed:	T.	1821	·· ····
1	Printed:	R	ad Sansbury	 -
•	Title:	CLLY	wr.	
1	Date:			
STATE OF South Carolina,)) ::SS			
COUNTY OF FORENCE)			
Before me, a Notary Public, in Payare, who, being first execution of the foregoing "Trademark	duly sw	rom upon	his/her oath, ackno	owledged the
WITNESS my hand and Notar	ial Scal t	his 27	day of April	, 2023.
	ĺ		a Hay	• •
	N	oughty Publ		<u> </u>
	Pr	inted: <7	effroye.	AYNE
My Commission Expires:	Re	esident of	FlorENC	County
1-15-2030				

Page 2 of 2

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 008065 FRAME: 0738